

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4765 OF 2010

ASIANET SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

ESPN SOFTWARE INDIA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and interim directions)

Date: 07/06/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.Giri. Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr.A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThis statutory appeal is filed under Section 18
of the Telecom Regulatory Authority of India Act,
1997.

Appeal admitted for hearing.

Learned senior counsel appearing for both
parties inform that as regards the interim arrangement
some talks have already been taken place and they are
in the process for settling the matter. They may do
so after giving an intimation of the said settlement
to this Court.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master