

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4765 OF 2010

ASIANET SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ESPN SOFTWARE INDIA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For interim directions and office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Applicant(s)/
Appellant

Mr. Gopal Subaramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interlocutory application is dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar