

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 4765/2010

ASIANET SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ESPN SOFTWARE INDIA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for early hearing and permission to file additional documents and change of name of respondent and office report)

Date : 10/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.  
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Ganpathy, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.8 application for change in name of the respondent is allowed.

Looking at the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the view that it would be just and proper if the written submissions are exchanged by the parties and then filed in this Court within three weeks from today so that the matter can be notified for hearing. Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to do so.

Let the matter be listed for hearing on 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2016.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSTT.REGISTRAR